
[bookmark: _GoBack]_______________________________________
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	2844
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 NOVEMBER 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  49 - 2020
2844.	Ms L H Arries (EFF) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
What (a) total amount did the Government spend on food parcels from 1 March 2020 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) are the details of each (i) supplier and (ii) price of each contract in each province?		NW3668E

REPLY:

The total amount spent on food parcels was R176 807 844.  The details per province is provided below:

1. KwaZulu Natal Region
a) The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in KwaZulu-Natal spent R27 510 529.13 on food parcels. 
b) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in KZN:
i. Name of Suppliers:
· KTZ Trading Enterprise
· Uzimatu J Events and Communication
· Bendalo Holdings
· Full Stop Logistics
· Duma Supplier Group Pty Ltd

(ii) Price of each contract
· KTZ Trading Enterprise was awarded 5751 food parcels at a total price of R7 013 429.13
· Uzimatu J Events and Communication was awarded 5781 food parcels at a total price of R6 937 200.00
· Bendalo Holdings was awarded 5636 food parcels at a total price of R6 763 200.00
· Full Stop Logistics was awarded 1575 food parcels at a total price of R1 890 000.00
· Duma Supplier Group Pty Ltd was awarded 4089 food parcels at a total price of R4 906 800.00

REPLY: 2. Northern Cape Region

a) The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in Northern Cape spent R13 906 445.71 on food parcels. 

b) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in NC:
i. Names of Suppliers:
· Mandlakomoya Trading and Projects
· Mamonyai Consulting
· Bompembe Trading
· Matiko 
· Mortar Board Trading Solutions

ii. Price of each contract
-	Mandlakomoya Trading and Projects was awarded 1683 food parcels at a total price of R2 041 345.94
-	Mamonyai Consulting was awarded 2 582 food parcels at a total price of R2 994 076.25
-	Bopembe Trading was awarded 3 084 food parcels at a total price of R3 865 032.38
-	Matiko Holdings was awarded 2 601 food parcels at a total price of R3 164 634.36
-	Mortar Board Trading Solutions was awarded 1 512 food parcels at a total price of R1 841 356.78

REPLY: 3. Eastern Cape Region
a) The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in Eastern Cape Region spent R 47 295 882.62 on food parcels. 
b) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in the Eastern Cape:
i. Names of Suppliers:
· Bendalo Holdings
· Kwasa Food Supplies 

ii. Price of each contract
· Bendalo Holdings was awarded 20 560 food parcels at a total price of R 24 784 936.69
· Kwasa Food Supplies  was awarded 18 703 food parcels at a total price of R 22 510 945.93

REPLY: 4. Mpumalanga Region
a) The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in Mpumalanga spent R6 546 600.00 on food parcels. 
b) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in Mpumalanga:

(i) Name of Suppliers:
· Machaka Harvest Enterprises
· M2R Events Management
· Molanco Trading Enterprises
· Mandlakomoya Trading and Projects

(ii) Price of each contract
· M2R Events Management 57 (PTY) LTD was awarded 1 505 food parcels at a total price of R1 757 100.00
· Machaka Harvest Enterprise (PTY) LTD was awarded 1 535  food parcels at a total price of R1 816 800.00 
· Molanco Trading Enterprise (Pty)Ltd was awarded 1 013 food parcels at a total price of R1 196 400.00
· Mandlakomoya Trading and projects was awarded 1 485 food parcels at a total price of R1 776 300.00

REPLY: 5 North West Region
(a) The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in North West spent R 6 359 392.45 on food parcels.
(b) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in Mpumalanga:
 (i)	The details of each are:
· Kokumo Holdings
· Malakhiwe Akohlulwa Onwabo(Pty) Ltd,
· Mamonyai Consulting
· Mortarboard Trading Solutions
· Ntlhaku Traders 
· Sweet Buss (Pty) Ltd 

(ii)	 Price of each contract 
· Kokumo Holdings was awarded 1 044 food parcels at a total price of R 1 251 400.00
· Malakhiwe Akohlulwa Onwabo   (Pty)Ltd was awarded 6 711  food parcels at a total price of R 808 724.70                           
· Mamonyai Consulting was awarded 1 262 food parcels at a total price of R 1 514 400.00
· Mortarboard Trading Solutions was awarded 572 food parcels at a total price of R 686 400.00
· Ntlhaku Traders was awarded 775 food parcels at a total price of R 795 400.00

REPLY: 6 Free State Region
The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in Free State spent R13,286,994.16 on food parcels. 

(a) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in FS:
(i) 	Name of each Suppliers:
· Imvusa Trading 509 cc
· Mamonyai Consulting
· Soft Touch Tours and projects
· Thengokhulu Investment Group holdings
· Duma Supplier Group Pty Ltd

(ii) Price of each contract
· Imvusa Trading 509 cc was awarded 1708 food parcels at a total price of R2,098,237.50
· Mamonyai Consulting was awarded 1667 food parcels at a total price of R2,012,926.40
· Soft Touch Tours and projects was awarded 1945 food parcels at a total price of R2,334,000.00
· Thengokhulu Investment Group holdings was awarded 1904 food parcels at a total price of R2,302,362.00
· Duma Supplier Group Pty Ltd was awarded 1896 food parcels at a total price of R2,306,036.26

REPLY: 7. Limpopo Region
(a) The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in Limpopo Region spent R35 112 000.00  on food parcels. 
(b) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in LP:
(i) Name of Suppliers:-
· DMB Leisure Solutions
· Mamonyai Consulting
· Kitso Projects and event management
· Mamoratwa Enterprice,Book shop,catering and Social Consultancy

(ii) 	Price of each contract
· DMB Leisure Solutions was awarded 8000 food parcels at a total price of R9 600 000.00 
· Mamonyai Consulting was awarded 7050 food parcels at a total price of R8 472 000.00
· Kitso Projects and event management was awarded 6200 food parcels at a total price of R7 440 000.00 
· Mamoratwa Enterprice,Book shop,catering and Social Consultency was awarded 8000 food parcels at a total price of R9 600 000.00

REPLY: 8 Gauteng Region
(a)	The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in Gauteng spent R14 708 400.00 on food parcels. 
(b)	The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in Gauteng:
(i)	Name of Suppliers:-
· Kualah Investments
· Nakapedi Investments (PTY) LTD
· Ramafoko Cleaning & Projects CC
· M2R Events Management 57 (PTY) LTD

(ii) Price of each contract
· Kualah Investments was awarded 2 988 food parcels at a total price of R3 585 600.00
· Nakapedi Investments (PTY) LTD was awarded 2 972 food parcels at a total price of R3 566 400.00
· Ramafoko Cleaning & Projects CC was awarded 3 291 food parcels at a total price of R3 949 200.00
· M2R Events Management 57 (PTY) LTD was awarded 3 006 food parcels at a total price of R3 607 200.00


REPLY: 9 Western Cape Region
(a) The South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) in Western Cape spent R12 081 600 on food parcels. 
(b) The following are the details of each supplier and prices of each contract in WC:
(i) Name of Suppliers:-
· Ithemba Labantu
· Ciaca Primary Coorp
· Bendalo Holdings 
· Mandlakamoya trading

(ii) Price of each contract
· Ithemba Labantu was awarded 2697 food parcels at a total price of R3 236 400.00
· Ciaca Primary Coorp was awarded 2458 food parcels at a total price of R2 949 600.00
· Bendalo Holdings was awarded 2414 food parcels at a total price of R2 896 800.00
· Mandlakamoya Trading was awarded 2499 food parcels at a total price of R2 998 800.00
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